# Case 15-14106-abl Doc 1 Entered 07/16/15 09:49:24 Page 1 of 8

R1	(Official	Form	1)(04/13)	

United	States Bankru District of Nev		Court				Volur	ntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, <b>Prabhat, LLC</b>	Middle):		Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First,	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 (include married, maiden, and trade names): AKA Healthy Living Vibrant Retreat Insurance Services, LLC; AKA Prav AKA Nevada ACONPCN ACO, LLC of Nevada	; AKA Agua Fria veshika Kendhar,		All Ot (inclue	her Names le married,	used by the maiden, and	Joint Debtor i trade names)	n the last 8 yea :	ars
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all) 86-1084710	yer I.D. (ITIN)/Compl	ete EIN		our digits of than one, state		r Individual-T	Caxpayer I.D. (	ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 1874 Whispering Circle Las Vegas, NV	nd State):	ZIP Code	Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	r (No. and Str	eet, City, and S	State): ZIP Code
	80	9102	-					
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Clark			Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	e Principal Pla	ce of Business	3:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	eet address):		Mailir	ig Address	of Joint Debt	tor (if differen	nt from street a	ddress):
		ZIP Code	-					ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):								
<b>Type of Debtor</b> (Form of Organization) (Check one box)	Nature of (Check o						tcy Code Und ed (Check one	
<ul> <li>Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.</li> <li>Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)</li> <li>Partnership</li> <li>Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Health Care Busin</li> <li>Single Asset Real in 11 U.S.C. § 10</li> <li>Railroad</li> <li>Stockbroker</li> <li>Commodity Brok</li> <li>Clearing Bank</li> </ul>	l Estate as d 1 (51B)	efined	<ul> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> </ul>	er 9 er 11 er 12	of □ Ch	a Foreign Mai apter 15 Petiti	on for Recognition n Proceeding on for Recognition main Proceeding
Chapter 15 Debtors	Other Other						of Debts	
Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	Tax-Exem         (Check box, i         □ Debtor is a tax-exer         under Title 26 of th         Code (the Internal F	f applicable) npt organizati e United State	es	(Check one box) □ Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an individual primarily for a personal, family, or household purpose." □ Debts are primarily business debts.				
Filing Fee (Check one box	)	Check on	e box:	1	Chap	oter 11 Debto	ors	
<ul> <li>Full Filing Fee attached</li> <li>Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to attach signed application for the court's considerati debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. I Form 3A.</li> <li>Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter attach signed application for the court's consideration)</li> </ul>	otor is not otor's aggi less than applicable lan is bein ceptances	a small busin regate nonco \$2,490,925 ( boxes: ng filed with of the plan w	ness debtor as o ntingent liquid <i>amount subject</i> this petition.	lated debts (exc t to adjustment repetition from	L.S.C. § 101(51D luding debts owe on 4/01/16 and	<ol> <li>ed to insiders or affiliates)</li> <li>every three years thereafter).</li> <li>sses of creditors,</li> </ol>		
Statistical/Administrative Information       THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY         Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.       THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY         Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.       THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY						COURT USE ONLY		
1- 50- 100- 200- 49 99 199 999	1,000- 5,001-		] 5,001- 0,000	□ 50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 5 to \$10 to \$50 t	to \$100 to		5500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 \$ to \$10 to \$50 t	to \$100 to	] 100,000,001 5500 nillion	500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			

## Case 15-14106-abl Doc 1 Entered 07/16/15 09:49:24 Page 2 of 8

B1 (Official For Voluntar	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s):	Page 2
		Prabhat, LLC	
(This page mı	ist be completed and filed in every case)		
Location	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las	<b>t 8 Years</b> (If more than two, a Case Number:	Date Filed:
Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number.	Date Flied.
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:
Pe	ending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If n	nore than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debt - None -	tor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:		Relationship:	Judge:
	Exhibit A		Exhibit B
forms 10K a pursuant to and is reque	bleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 sting relief under chapter 11.) A is attached and made a part of this petition.	I, the attorney for the petition have informed the petitioner 12, or 13 of title 11, United S	
		Signature of Attorney for	Debtor(s) (Date)
	or own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	pose a threat of imminent and id	lentifiable harm to public health or safety?
Exhibit If this is a jo	leted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	ach spouse must complete and a part of this petition.	-
		ng the Debtor - Venue	
	(Check any a) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for		
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, g		•
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its prin this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	s in the United States but is a	defendant in an action or
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside	es as a Tenant of Residential blicable boxes)	l Property
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	,	checked, complete the following.)
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)		
	(Address of landlord)		
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment		
	Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the after the filing of the petition.		-

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

B1 (	Official Form 1)(04/13)	Page 3
Vo	oluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Prabhat, LLC
(Th	is page must be completed and filed in every case)	
	9	atures
	Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	<ul> <li>I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.</li> <li>(Check only one box.)</li> <li>☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.</li> <li>☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.</li> </ul>
$\mathbf{v}$		X
λ	Signature of Debtor	Signature of Foreign Representative
	-	
X	Signature of Joint Debtor	Printed Name of Foreign Representative
	Signature of Joint Debtor	
	T-lash-s-Namh-s/If s-t suggested has attempted	Date
	Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
	Date	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition
	Signature of Attorney*	preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document
X	/s/ David A. Riggi, Esq.         Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)         David A. Riggi, Esq. NV Bar # 4727         Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)         David A. Riggi, Attorney and Counselor at Law         Firm Name         5550 Painted Mirage Rd. #120         Las Vegas, NV 89149         Address         Email: riggilaw@gmail.com         800-378-0887 Fax: (888) 306-7157	and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
	Telephone Number July 16, 2015	
	Date	Address
	*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	X
	Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:
X	/s/ Orah Seldon	
	Signature of Authorized Individual	
	Orah Seldon	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets
	Printed Name of Authorized Individual	conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
	CEO of the Manager and Trustee	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of
	Title of Authorized Individual	title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.
	July 16, 2015	
	Date	

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

# **United States Bankruptcy Court**

**District of Nevada** 

In re <b>Prabhat</b> , LLC
----------------------------

Debtor(s)

Case No.	
Chapter	11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Amy Feria 107 Jennifer St. Redlands, CA 92373	Amy Feria 107 Jennifer St. Redlands, CA 92373		Disputed	Unknown
Arnold Mednick 6420 Orange St. Beverly Hills, CA 90210	Arnold Mednick 6420 Orange St. Beverly Hills, CA 90210		Disputed	Unknown
Art del Rio 1237 Voltaire Drive Riverside, CA 92506	Art del Rio 1237 Voltaire Drive Riverside, CA 92506		Disputed	Unknown
Bivans Electric 155 Woodstock Ct. Claremont, CA 91711	Bivans Electric 155 Woodstock Ct. Claremont, CA 91711		Disputed	Unknown
Carlos Aragon 11607 Blue Grass Rd. Yucaipa, CA 92399	Carlos Aragon 11607 Blue Grass Rd. Yucaipa, CA 92399		Disputed	Unknown
Dolores Gutierrez 1635 West Fern Ave. Redlands, CA 92373	Dolores Gutierrez 1635 West Fern Ave. Redlands, CA 92373		Disputed	Unknown
Dr David W Nutter Beaver Medical Group 2 West Fern Avenue Redlands, CA 92373	Dr David W Nutter Beaver Medical Group 2 West Fern Avenue Redlands, CA 92373		Disputed	Unknown
Dr. Sophia Alexandros 41865 Boardwalk Suite 103 Palm Desert, CA 92211	Dr. Sophia Alexandros 41865 Boardwalk Suite 103 Palm Desert, CA 92211		Disputed	Unknown
First Financial Bank POB 2122 Terre Haute, IN 47802	First Financial Bank POB 2122 Terre Haute, IN 47802		Disputed	Unknown
Innovative Resource Group, LLC 10808 E. Foothill Blvd. Suite 160-#437 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	Innovative Resource Group, LLC 10808 E. Foothill Blvd. Suite 160-#437 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		Disputed	Unknown
Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346	Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346			Unknown

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont. In re **Prabhat, LLC** 

Debtor(s)

Case No.

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Jeff Dale	Jeff Dale		Disputed	Unknown
9462 Reserve Dr.	9462 Reserve Dr.			
Corona, CA 92883	Corona, CA 92883			
Liza Millan	Liza Millan		Disputed	Unknown
22345 Country Crest Dr.	22345 Country Crest Dr.			
Moreno Valley, CA 92557	Moreno Valley, CA 92557			
Marie Piantino	Marie Piantino		Disputed	Unknown
3526 West Quail Track Dr.	3526 West Quail Track Dr.			
Phoenix, AZ 85083	Phoenix, AZ 85083		<b>.</b>	
Marina Myers	Marina Myers		Disputed	Unknown
162 Coop Ct.	162 Coop Ct.			
Encinitas, CA 92024	Encinitas, CA 92024		Discussional	11-1-1
Maximus B Feria	Maximus B Feria		Disputed	Unknown
107 Jennifer St.	107 Jennifer St.			
Redlands, CA 92374	Redlands, CA 92374		Diamutad	Unknown
Miguel Alvino 815 College Ave.	Miguel Alvino 815 College Ave.		Disputed	Unknown
Redlands, CA 92374	Redlands, CA 92374			
Nav Sharda	Nav Sharda		Disputed	Unknown
1800 Melfi Court	1800 Melfi Court		Disputed	Unknown
Henderson, NV 89012	Henderson, NV 89012			
Pacific Cosmetic Center	Pacific Cosmetic Center		Disputed	Unknown
1601 Dove St. Suite 125	1601 Dove St. Suite 125		Disputed	Olikilowii
Newport Beach, CA 92660	Newport Beach, CA 92660			
Severa Asset Management	Severa Asset Management Trust			50,000.00
Trust	1874 Whispering Circle			50,000.00
1874 Whispering Circle	Las Vegas, NV 89102			
Las Vegas, NV 89102				

### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the CEO of the Manager and Trustee of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date July 16, 2015

Signature /s/ Orah Seldon

7s/ Oran Seldon Orah Seldon CEO of the Manager and Trustee

*Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property*: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Prabhat, LLCCase 15-14106-ablDoortsEntered 07/16/15 09:49:24Mprage 6 Mysers1874 Whispering Circle1635 West Fern Ave.162 Coop Ct.Las Vegas, NV 89102Redlands, CA 92373Encinitas, CA Encinitas, CA 92024 Maximus B Feria David A. Riggi, Esq. Dr David W Nutter 107 Jennifer St. Redlands, CA 92374 David A. Riggi, Attorney and CBeaserdMedicaadwGroup 5550 Painted Mirage Rd. #1202 West Fern AvenueLas Vegas, NV 89149Redlands, CA 92373 Dr. Sophia Alexandros Miguel Alvino 41865 Boardwalk Suite 103 815 College Ave. Palm Desert, CA 92211 Redlands, CA 923 Amy Feria 107 Jennifer St. Redlands, CA 92373 Redlands, CA 92374 Nav Sharda Arnold MednickFirst Financial BankNav Sharda6420 Orange St.POB 21221800 Melfi CourtBeverly Hills, CA 90210Terre Haute, IN 47802Henderson, NV 89012 Art del Rio 1237 Voltaire Drive Riverside, CA 92506 Healthy Living Vibrant Retreatevada Department of TaxS c/o Nav Sharda 555 E. Washington Ave., # 1800 Melfi Court Las Vegas, NV 89101 Henderson, NV 89012 Bivans Electric 155 Woodstock Ct. Innovative Resource Group, Incatine Collection 10808 E. Foothill Blvd. 1601 Dove St. Suite 125 Newport Beach, CA 9266 Innovative Resource Group, LLPacific Cosmetic Center Suite 160-#437 Claremont, CA 91711 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Internal Revenue Service Roberto Yanez Internal Revenue 22 P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 Rialto, CA 92377 Carlos Aragon 11607 Blue Grass Rd. Yucaipa, CA 92399 Jeff Dale 9462 Reserve Dr. Severa Asset Management T Clark County Assessor c/o Bankruptcy Clerk 1874 Whispering Circle 500 S Grand Central Pky Corona, CA 92883 Las Vegas, NV 89102 Box 551401 Las Vegas, NV 89155-1401 Clark County TreasurerLiza MillanSusan Baileyc/o Bankruptcy Clerk22345 Country Crest Dr.1125 Jasmine St.500 S Grand Central PkyMoreno Valley, CA 92557Redlands, CA 92374 Clark County Treasurer c/o Bankruptcy Clerk Box 1220 Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220 Dept of Employment, Training MaReleaBiantino The Aesthetic Show Employment Security Division 3526 West Quail Track Dr. Wynn Las Vegas 500 East Third Street Phoenix, AZ 85083 3131 South Las Vegas Blvd Las Vegas, NV 89109 Carson City, NV 89713

The Rose of Shacase 15-14106-abl Doc 1 Entered 07/16/15 09:49:24 Page 7 of 8 349 Orange St. Redlands, CA 92374

Tracy Wright 5559 Carmello Court Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2014 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

#### United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re Prabhat, LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

#### **CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)**

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for **Prabhat**, **LLC** in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

July 16, 2015

Date

/s/ David A. Riggi, Esq. David A. Riggi, Esq. Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for Prabhat, LLC David A. Riggi, Attorney and Counselor at Law 5550 Painted Mirage Rd. #120 Las Vegas, NV 89149 800-378-0887 Fax:(888) 306-7157 riggilaw@gmail.com